
 

 

Dear parents, 

 

With only two weeks left of this academic year, this morning our Year 6's have 

been busily planning a surprise project for our leaver's assembly next Thursday.  

It is always sad when children leave for their next educational chapter but it 

was wonderful to see so many of our children visit last week for our fete.  Thank 

you to our 'friends' for organising our summer fete last Wednesday, it was 

another excellent event for our school community.   

As a reminder, this week, Puffins will be performing at the Minack Theatre 

tomorrow evening in the Lullaby of the tides so the last Coding club will be next 

week - Tuesday 18th July.  This week will be the last week for all other clubs - 

cycling, PE, Gardening, Drama, Reading and Running.   

Sports Day (weather permitting) will take place on Thursday – please bring your 

running shoes and a packed lunch and join us for lunch and an afternoon of 

fun.  Please drop off your children at the sports field between 0830 and 0845.  

There will be no cooking club.   

I'm hoping you will all be able to attend the Lafrowda procession on Saturday 

at midday.  Cassandra sent a letter home on Friday outlining the details via 

satchel post.  Please could the children wear brightly coloured clothes and 

meet at the Nancherrow centre for 1145.  As soon as the parade is finished it 

will be a quick run across the town so the children can sing with John Brolly at 

1240. 

 

Mark Francis 

Head teacher 

 

Stars of the week  

Rae – for great resilience at our school sleepover, despite not feeling 100% you gave it your all – well 

done! 

Ashton – for listening carefully to feedback and trying hard to make changes to improve your story.    
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 Dates for Your Diary (this academic year) 

 

w/c Monday 10th July - Last week of clubs (except coding 

club which will run next week) 

Tuesday 10th July - Year 1 and 2 Swimming & Lullaby of 

the Tides Performance 

Wednesday 11th July - Sarah Sejahtera Mental Health 

Support Team 

Thursday 13th July - Sports Day (no cooking club) 

Friday 14th July - Little Levans 

Saturday 15th July - Lafrowda Day – Midday procession 

and Singing at 12:40 

Tuesday 19th July – Coding club 

Friday 21st July – last day of term – school finishes at 

1.30pm! 

 

Academic Year 2023 – 2024 

 

AUTUMN TERM 

(4 September - 19 December 2023) 

Monday 4th September - INSET day 

Tuesday 5th September – Back to school - school opens at 

0815 for Breakfast Club! 

Friday 15th September – Community Event – all families 

invited to a Ceilidh in St Buryan – starts at 6pm 

Thursday 28th September – Open Day for prospective 

parents – please spread the word! 

Thursday 5th October – Open Day for prospective parents 

– please spread the word! 

Monday 9th October – Photographer in school for 

individual portraits 

Monday 23rd October to Friday 27th October – half term.   

Tuesday 31st October – Halloween disco.   

Tuesday 7th November – Parent consultations 

Thursday 9th November – Parent consultations 

Friday 17th November – Children in Need day 

Saturday 2nd December – Christmas Market 

Thursday 7th December – School performance at the 

Acorn Theatre 

Friday 8th December – Christmas jumper day 

 

 

 

Wednesday 13th December – Christmas lunch. 

Tuesday 19th December – Last day of term 

Wednesday 20th December to Wednesday 3rd 

January – Christmas holiday 

SPRING TERM 

(4 January - 28 March 2024) 

Thursday 4th January – INSET day 

Friday 5th January – INSET day 

Monday 8th January – Back to school. 

Monday 12th February to Friday 16th February – half 

term 

Thursday 7th March – World book day 

Friday 15th March – Red nose day 

Tuesday 28th March – last day of term. 

Friday 29th March to Friday 12th April – Easter 

holiday 

 

SUMMER TERM 

(15 April - 24 July 2024) 

Monday 15th April – Back to school.   

Friday 3rd May – INSET day 

Monday 6th May – Bank holiday 

Monday 27th May to Friday 31st May – half term 

Tuesday 23rd July – Last school day! 

Wednesday 24th July - INSET day 

 

 

 



  

School sleepover! 

Year 2/3 enjoyed a fun-filled evening of games, chocolate fountains and Paddington before snuggling down to sleep. 



 

 

  

Super Summer Fete!  
What a wonderful afternoon of games, activities and cake! The children’s stalls looked fabulous and the playground 

sensational.  The coconut shy proved an absolute hit and the teddy tombola was popular as always.  These 

community events are part of what makes St Levan St Levan - thank you to everyone who helped organise and run 

each stall (especially Sophia!) and to everyone who came and supported.  

We raised almost £500 which will go towards future school events!  

Well done everyone!  



 

 

 

  

St Levan School presents – a community event….. 

 

 

 

 

Ceilidh at Community House, St Buryan 

 

6.00 – 8.30pm Friday 15th September 

 

Please come along and do-si-do with Mike Pritchard and his brilliant 

Tinners Ceilidh Band – with a performance by the wonderful Shindig 

Cloggers! 

 

Dinner will be provided by the “Friends of St Levan”, the bar will not be 

open so please bring your own refreshments – and your dancing shoes….. 

 

All current and past St Levan Primary School families are invited – please 

spread the word! 



  



  



 

 

 

 

 


